

# SIGNATURE DECKING RECOMMENDED FASTENERS

### SIGNATURE DECKING — HIDDEN FASTENERS

Trex Hideaway® Universal Hidden Fastener

TigerClaw® TC-G Hidden Fastener

Cortex® Concealed Fasteners

## SIGNATURE WHIDBEY DECKING — BEST COLOR-MATCHED COMPOSITE SCREWS

FastenMaster® TrapEase 3 - Ultimate Composite Deck Screw – Island Mist

Starborn® Cap-Tor® xd - Epoxy Coated – Grey #37 (available collated for Muro CH7390 Driver) (2" are approved for sleeper & roof top applications only)

### SIGNATURE OCRACOKE DECKING — BEST COLOR-MATCHED COMPOSITE SCREWS

FastenMaster® TrapEase 3 - Ultimate Composite Deck Screw - Havana Gold

Screw Products C-Deck Exterior Star Drive Composite Deck Screw – Mountain Cedar

DECKING — COMPOSITE SCREWS (approved but non-color matching)

Simpson Strong Tie Deck Drive™ DCU Composite Screw – Coated Carbon Steel or Stainless (Collated & Handdrive)

Starborn® Cap-Tor® xd Stainless (collated and hand-drive available) (2" are approved for sleeper & roof top applications only)

# IMPORTANT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- Trex requires the use of two screws per joist.
- All recommended screws are designed to be installed flush with decking surface. DO NOT countersink screws.
- Use recommended stainless steel screws in any areas near bodies of saltwater.
- All decking products are approved for use with Trex Hideaway Hidden Fasteners; thus all decking products can be routed according to our instructions.
- · Simpson Strong-Tie Deck Drive DCU Composite Screw in collated versions works with Quik Drive gun.
- FastenMaster TrapEase 3 screws are not for use with sleeper systems. Refer to FastenMaster® literature for more information.

If any condition occurs which is attributable to the use of non-recommended fasteners, such condition shall not be covered under the Trex Limited Warranty.

FastenMaster® TrapEase® and Cortex® are registered trademarks of OMG, Inc.

Quik Drive® is a registered trademark and Composi-Lok™ is a trademark of Simpson Strong-Tie Company, Inc.

DeckFast® Cap-Tor® xd and HeadCote® Cap-Tor® xd are registered trademarks of Starborn Industries Inc.

C-Deck Exterior Star Deck Composite Deck Screw is a product of Screw Products Inc.

